

## **Pinellas County**

## Legislation Details

File #:	20-2	2046A	Version:	1			
Туре:	Contract/Agreement				Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/27/2020				In control:	Public Works	
On agenda:	1/12/2021				Final action:	1/12/2021	
Title:	Road Transfer Interlocal Agreement with the City of Pinellas Park for the transfer and acceptance of specific roadway segments and easements.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Recorded Agreement, 2. Recorded Exhibit B, 3. Recorded Exhibit C, 4. Recorded Exhibit D, 5. Recorded Exhibit E, 6. Recorded Exhibit F, 7. FE Agreement, 8. FE Exhibit C, 9. FE Exhibit D, 10. FE Exhibit F, 11. Agreement, 12. Exhibit A - Pinellas Park_Transfer_Table_102220 Final, 13. Exhibit B - County to City Maps 102020 Final, 14. Exhibit C - Assignment of Easements to City 102020 Final, 15. Exhibit D- 70th Ave ROW Easement 102020 Final, 16. Exhibit E - City to County Maps 102020 Final, 17. Exhibit F - Assignment of Easements to County 102220 Final, 18. Project Location Maps, 19. Public Hearing Exhibit from Petitioner						
Date	Ver.	Action E	By		Act	on	Result
1/12/2021	1	Board of	of County Co	ommis	sioners app	proved	Pass